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A & H Landscaping DG-152252 12/18/2015 $500 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) $1,000 penalty mitigated to $500
Able Concrete Designs D-200037 2/14/2020 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)(a) SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Absolute Excavating DG-190055 3/4/2019 $2,500 $2,500 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Absolute Excavating, Inc. DG-171154 12/7/2017 $2,500 $2,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030
Ace Construction DG-180991 1/14/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Active Environmental DG-190887
11/12/2019 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Advanced Electric, Inc. DG-160474 6/6/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Advanced Environmental D-143815 12/18/2014 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
SC referral - $1,000 Penalty was waived for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Aero Construction DG-160165 3/30/2016 $6,000 Four violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Alderwood Landscaping DG-180993 1/11/2019 $1,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,000 deferred for no additional violations for one year.
All American Fence D-180342 5/7/2018 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral

ALLY PLUMBING DG-190368
6/18/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Andrew Pittman D-191006 1/22/2020 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Andrew's Landshapers D-190113 4/16/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral
ASP Earthworks DG-190884 11/22/2019 $5,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Asphalt Maintenance DG-190716
9/19/2019 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Avista Corporation D-180902 12/13/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC Referral
Avista Corporation D-180666 12/20/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC Referral

B5X Industries DG-1801001 2/5/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,000 suspended for no additional violations for one year.

Bacon Concrete, Inc. DG-180247 3/27/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$2,500 will be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Barrett's Enterprise D-161118 11/10/2016 $11,000 $11,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030 SC Referral

BCA Directional Drilling D-141448 8/28/2014 $1,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.040(2)
SC referral - $1,000 Penalty was waived for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

BDZ Construction, Inc. DG-160167 5/5/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
BDZ Construction, Inc. DG-171213 1/31/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-170102
Behnke Construction DG-190369 6/18/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Big D's Excavating DG-190250 5/16/2019 $1,000 $1,000 suspended for no additional violations for one year.

Bodine Construction DG-190370
6/18/2019 $2,000 $1,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Boyer Bobcat DG-170102 2/21/2017 $2,000 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-160167
Breaking Ground Excavation, Inc. DG-160131 3/28/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Brendan Reeves, Platts Plus, Inc. DG-144093 3/30/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Builders Supply, Inc. DG-152277 12/23/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket D-180474
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Builders Supply, Inc. D-180474 6/18/2018 $16,000 Four violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - $6,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations for one year. See Docket DG-152277

Bulldog Concrete Services, LLC D-180343 5/7/2018 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - $800 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations within one year.

Burke Electric DG-190736
10/8/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Cajun Excavating, Inc. DG-151840 12/7/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Callaway & Sons Excavating DG-144091 3/30/2015 $4,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-160168
Callaway & Sons Excavating DG-160168 5/5/2016 $15,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-144091

Cascade Electrical DG-180300 4/11/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Cascade Electrical DG-200203 7/28/2020 $1,000.00 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral

Cascade Natural Gas Corp. UG-143953 2/10/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC referral

Cement Works Northwest D-190596
7/22/2019 $5,000 $4,000 Five violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

CenturyLink UT-141158 8/28/2014 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3)
SC referral - $1,000 Penalty was waived for training and no 
additional violations for one year. See Docket D-143954

CenturyLink D-143954 2/10/2015 $2,500 One Violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC referral  See Docket UT-141158
CenturyLink D-180664 12/20/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(4) SC Referral
CenturyLink D-191005 1/22/2020 $6,000.00 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(4)(a) SC Referral

CK Excavating DG-200434 7/6/2020 $3,500.00 Two violations of RCW 19.122.055
Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Concrete Services, Inc. D-180475 6/13/2018 $11,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - $10,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Creasey Bulldozing DG-190738 10/8/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Creative Concrete Construction DG-190885
11/22/2019 $3,500 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Davidson Excavating DG-180737 10/9/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

DDB DG-180994 12/20/2018 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

DDB DG-190888
11/22/2019 $5,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

DDB DG-200076
2/14/2020 $2,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.055

Diamond W Excavating DG-190248 5/29/2019 $3,000 $3,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(6)

DL Concrete D-190597
8/13/2019 $4,000 $3,800 Four violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

Dreamline Construction DG-160162 3/28/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-180550
Dreamline Construction DG-180550 3/28/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-160162
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DRG Construction DG-200135
3/11/2020 $2,000 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.055

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Earthscapes NW LLC D-170117 4/17/2017 $6,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030 SC Referral

Eller Corporation DG-190245 5/13/2019 $3,000 $1,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Eller Corporation D-190754
10/7/2019 $3,000 $3,000

One violation of RCW 19.122.030(6); One 
violation of RCW 19.122.040(2)

EM3 Concrete DG-190717
9/19/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Escapes Construction, LLC DG-180566 7/6/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Estate Fence, LLC D-180204 3/2/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - $1,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations within one year.

Evergreen Concrete Cutting DG-180901 12/12/2018 $2,000 Four violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Faber Construction D-143952 2/10/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
SC Referral - $1,00 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Four Seasons Landscaping DG-190886 11/12/2019 $5,000 $5,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Frontier Communications UT-132299 1/8/2014 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC referral

Frontier Communications D-190681 10/4/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3)(a) SC Referral - 

Full Bore, Inc. D-171084 1/10/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC referral - $1,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations within one year.

Grandview Homes DG-200123
3/10/2020 $3,000 $3,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.055

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Greg's Post Corporation D-190537
7/22/2019 $1,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)(a)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

Ground Effects Landscaping DG-190371
6/5/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations within 
12 months

Halme Construction Inc D-190755
10/9/2019 $6,000

Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(6); 
RCW 19.122.040(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Holdal Enterprises, LLC DG-152100 12/9/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Infrasource Services DG-180733 10/9/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Inland Asphalt Company DG-180827 11/7/2018 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Innovative Plumbing DG-180995 1/16/2019 $2,000 $2,000 Two violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

J&B Enterprises DG-170350 5/12/2017 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Johansen Excavating DG-190243 5/2/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) Company is contesting the penalty assessment.

Johansen Excavating DG-190243
8/12/2019 $1,000 $0 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations within 
24 months

Johnson Brothers Landscaping DG-190890
11/22/2019 $4,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

JR Hayes & Sons, Inc. DG-180136 2/13/2018 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Page 3

http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=200135
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=170117
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190245
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190754
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190717
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180566
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180204
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180901
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=143952
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190886
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=132299
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190681
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=171084
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=200123
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190537
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190371
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190755
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=152100
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180733
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=1807827
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180995
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=170350
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190243
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190243
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=190890
http://www.utc.wa.gov/docs/Pages/DocketLookup.aspx?FilingID=180136


Recipient Docket No.                        
(Click to view)

Order Date 
Penalty 
Amount

Balance 
Due

Violation Remarks 

JSB Constractors DG-190239 4/16/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Kar Vel Construction, Inc. DG-180248 5/2/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

KING COUNTY DOT DG-190733
9/16/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

KLB Construction DG-151579 10/3/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Lakeshore Excavation D-150720 6/29/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral

M2 Industrial, Inc. DG-171195 1/5/2018 $1,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

MARK MORRIS INC D-190632 8/30/2019 $11,000 $10,000 Six violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Mark Morris, Inc. DG-190977 12/31/2019 $5,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Mega D Construction DG-190058 3/13/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,500 suspended for training and no additional violations for 
one year.

Mike Bach Drilling DG-200172 7/28/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

Modern Homes DG-200173 7/23/2020 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) One 
Violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

Mueller Jackhammer, Inc. DG-160248 3/30/2016 $4,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Nate's Plumbing, Inc. DG-160907 8/15/2016 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Neighborhood Fence D-200038
2/14/2020 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)(a)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

Next Day Posts D-190538
7/22/2019 $1,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)(a)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations within 12 months

North Sky Communications DG-190624 8/7/2019 $5,000 $0 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(6)
Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations within 
12 months

North Street Excavation DG-160276 3/30/2016 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Northsky Communications, Inc. D-180104 2/6/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.040(2)(a)
SC referral - $800 may be suspended for training, no additional 
violations for one year, and updating their contact list.

Northwest Asphalt, Inc. DG-180996 1/11/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,500 deferred for no additional violations for one year.

Northwest New Construction DG-160317 5/16/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Old Town Construction D-150721 6/22/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.031(1) SC referral

Omni Contracting Solutions DG-170852 6/6/2017 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Pacific Garden Design DG-180997 1/25/2019 $3,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Pacific Power and Light UE-132298 1/8/2014 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC referral

Pacific Utilities Contractors, Inc. D-160789 7/28/2016 $3,000
One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) One 
violation of RCW 19.050            One 
violation of RCW 19.122.053

SC Referral

Perry Excavation DG-190978 12/3/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Prairie Electric DG-190246 5/1/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,000 suspended for no additional violations for one year.
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Prairie Electric DG-200116 3/2/2020 $2,500 $2,500 One violation of RCW 19.122.055

Precision Underground D-141416 11/5/2014 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
SC referral - $1,000 Penalty was waived for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Premier Landscaping DG-180998 2/4/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$500 suspended for training and no additional violations 
within one year.

Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc. DG-180203 3/16/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$2,500 will be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Puget Sound Energy D-161231 1/14/2017 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC Referral
Q3 CONTRACTING DG-190374 6/19/2019 $4,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Randy Buchanan PL-140180 6/10/2014 $5,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030 SC referral
RAS Construction D-150719 6/29/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral
Riggins Construction, LLC DG-180685 8/30/2018 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rino Construction DG-170657 6/6/2017 $16,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rios Brick Pavers DG-180717 10/16/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rios Brick Pavers DG-190625 8/23/2019 $7,000 $7,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rivers Edge Environmental DG-180902 11/29/2018 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Roach Construction DG-180667 2/4/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$800 suspended for training and no additional violations for 
one year.

Robertson & Olson Construction, Inc. DG-160249 4/11/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Rock Placing Co. DG-180169 3/5/2018 $8,500 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$2,500 will be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Rodarte Construction, Inc. DG-180828 10/30/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$800 may be deferred for training and no additional violations 
for one year.

Rodarte Construction, Inc. DG-190249 5/16/2019 $2,000 $2,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rotschy DG-190062 3/21/2019 $2,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Rotschy, Inc. DG-160277 4/18/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Roy Murphy D-150571 8/10/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral
Ryatt Construction DG-180386 5/16/2018 $2,500 Two Violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-180736
Ryatt Construction DG-180827 11/9/2018 $5,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-180036
Salmon Bay Landscaping DG-180736 9/25/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

SCI Infrastructure DG-190740
10/9/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(6)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations within 
12 months

Seattle City Light DG-190734
10/8/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(6)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Seattle Public Utilities D-151107 11/30/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC referral
Sefnco DG-190891 12/3/2019 $10,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Sewer Detectivees DG-180999 1/24/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,500 suspended for training and no additional violations for 
one year.

Snohomish County PUD D-190758 9/18/2019 $11,000 $11,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(3)(a) SC Referral
Sound Concrete Systems, LLC DG-152311 12/9/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Square Peg Construction DG-190241 5/16/2019 $3,000 $3,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Square Peg Construction DG-190626 7/31/2019 $3,000 $0 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(6)
Steve Ruhnke Construction D-150572 6/22/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral See Dockets D-151944 and DG-171214
Steve Ruhnke Construction D-151944 1/14/2016 $2,500 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral See Dockets D-150572 and DG-171214
Steve Ruhnke Construction, Inc. DG-171214 1/31/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Dockets D-150572 and D-151944
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Summit Crest Construction DG-190979
12/31/2019 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Supergraphics, Inc. D-151105 2/17/2016 $1,000 
One violation of RCW 19.122.040(2) One 
violation of RCW 19.122.030(6) One 
violation of RCW 19.122.053(1)

SC referral

Swope Excavating DG-180312 4/18/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
System Pavers DG-144096 2/26/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Tank Wise, LLC DG-150491 3/30/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Tanks By Dallas DG-190741
10/11/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Tapani, Inc. DG-180715 9/10/2018 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-180903
Tapani, Inc. DG-180903 11/29/2018 $5,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-180715

Taylor's Excavators, Inc. DG-180218 3/16/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Terra Landscaping DG-144099 3/11/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Terra Underground DG-180699 8/29/2018 $1,000 One Violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Terra Underground DG-190244 5/13/2019 $3,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Terras Construction DG-180695 8/30/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Terra's Construction DG-190980 12/3/2019 $2,500 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Thayer Construction, LLC DG-160166 3/30/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)

Thomco Construction, Inc. DG-180072 1/24/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$1,000 may be suspended for training and no additional 
violations within one year.

Thompson Excavating, Inc. DG-152312 12/23/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-180113

Thompson Excavating, Inc. DG-180113 2/13/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-152312
Todd G. Janisch Enterprises D-150718 6/29/2015 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) SC referral

Totem Electric DG-190242 4/23/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,000 suspended for no additional violations for one year.

Town and Country Tree Service DG-160328 4/18/2016 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)

TRANSBLUE DG-190627
8/14/2019 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)

Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional Violations; Dig Safe 
Training within 12 months

Tri City Excavation DG-190718 10/7/2019 $6,000 $6,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.055
Tri Valley Construction DG-144100 4/13/2015 $4,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
Triple S Excavating, Inc. DG-151652 10/5/2015 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-180238

Triple S Excavating, Inc. DG-180238 3/26/2018 $3,500 $3,500 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) See Docket DG-151652

Triple S Excavating DG-200204 7/28/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral

Tropical Dew DG-190064 3/21/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2) $1,000 suspended for no additional violations for one year.

Tropical Dew DG-190628 7/31/2019 $5,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

TT&E, LLC D-170116 4/24/2017 $46,000
Nine violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) One 
Violation of RCW 19.122.050(1)

SC Referral - $25,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations within one year.

TTap Construction Services, LLC DG-160247 5/2/2016 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1)
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Vasiliys Construction Plus DG-200170 7/28/2020 $6,000.00 $6,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 12 months

VanHoof Construction, LLC DG-180716 10/16/2018 $21,000 Five violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
$15,000 deferred for training and no additional violations 
within one year.

Verizon Business D-180344 5/23/2018 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(3) SC Referral

Wallin Excavating, LLC D-180473 6/13/2018 $11,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(2)
SC Referral - $10,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Waterson Excavating, Inc. DG-160164 5/9/2016 $10,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Docket DG-144092, DG-170853

Waterson Excavating, Inc. DG-170853 8/29/2017 $20,000
Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(2) 
One violation of RCW 19.122.050(1)

SC Referral—See Dockets DG-160164, DG-144092

Watterson Excavating DG-144092 2/26/2015 $4,000 Three violations of RCW 19.122.030(1) See Dockets DG-160164 and DG-170853

Watts & Son Fence D-191007
2/14/2020 $1,000 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)

SC Referral - Suspended Penalty Amount; No Additional 
Violations; Dig Safe Training within 6 months

Westward Hoe Construction, Inc. D-161117 10/4/2016 $16,000 Four violations of RCW 19.122.030
SC Referral - $10,000 may be suspended for training and no 
additional violations for one year.

Wilson Concrete DG-1801000 1/25/2019 $1,000 One violation of RCW 19.122.030(2)
Woodland Industries DG-160274 4/18/2016 $2,000 Two violations of RCW 19.122.030(1)
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